

House of Representatives

NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH LEGISLATURE

P.O. BOX 500586 SAIPAN, MP 96950

Linda B. Muña, MPA House Clerk Office of the House Clerk Telephone: 670.664.8848 Facsimile: 670.664.8849 munal@cnmileg.net

HC Document Control No. 1

PUBLIC NOTICE

January 8, 2025

In accordance with Article II, Section 13 of the CNMI Constitution and 1 CMC § 1104 (a), the Organizational Session of the House of Representatives of 24th Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature will convene the following open and public meeting:

Meeting: 24th House of Representatives Organizational Session

Date and Time: Monday, January 13, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

Location: House of Representatives Chamber, Capitol Hill,

Honorable Jesus P. Mafnas Memorial Building

Copies of this notice and the agenda are on file in the Office of the House Clerk, released to the media, and posted at the following locations:

Administration Building Entrance Hall House of Representatives Entrance Hall Senate Entrance Hall Commonwealth Legislature website (www.cnmileg.net)

DISTRIBUTION LIST:

SAPLRO: amy.shai@gov.mp

Marianas CableVision: mbirmingham@saipan.com
KCNM/KZMI Radio Station: KZMI-FM@pticom.com

KSPN NEWS: lannie@kspn2.com

Marianas Variety News: editor@mvariety.com
KKMP Radio Station: cnmiradio@gmail.com

Guam Business magazine/Marianas Business Journal: businesseditor@glimpsesofguam.com

ORGANIZATIONAL SESSION OF THE

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

24TH NORTHERN MARIANAS COMMONWEALTH LEGISLATURE

MISTRESS OF CEREMONIES: BRENALYN T. SANTOS
HOUSE CLERK: LINDA B. MUNA
SERGEANTS-AT-ARMS: PEDRO O. TOWAI & WILBRANDON S. AGUON, JR.
LEGAL COUNSELS: JOSEPH LG TAIJERON, JR./JOSEPH HALLAHAN

PRESENTATION OF MEMBERS

PRESENTATION OF COLORS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY COLOR GUARD

SINGING OF THE ANTHEMS

BERNICE SHANE SABINO
DONOVAN CASTRO
SEBASTIAN TAJIBMAI
DWAYNE CASTRO
LORENZY LEO

INVOCATION

THE REV. FATHER NELSON PLOHIMON
CHAPLAIN, MT. CARMEL SCHOOL
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF CHALAN KANOA

CALL TO ORDER

CALL OF THE ROLL BY ELECTION DISTRICT

ADMINISTERING OF THE OATH OF OFFICE

THE HONORABLE ALEXANDRO C. CASTRO CHIEF JUSTICE, COMMONWEALTH SUPREME COURT

ADOPTION OF THE INTERIM HOUSE RULES

ELECTION OF THE SPEAKER

ELECTION OF THE VICE-SPEAKER

ELECTION OF THE FLOOR LEADER

NOTIFICATION TO THE GOVERNOR AND THE SENATE

COMMUNICATIONS

STATEMENT OF MEMBERS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

BENEDICTION

PASTOR ERIC ABRAGAN
LIFE IN THE SON CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP